



TITLE:

Standard Jordan Almonds - White

Document number:

400-61525

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION: Jordan Almonds are made by delicately coating whole almonds with a special blend of sugars and flavors to form a sweet candy shell. The coating process is done repeatedly until the desired size is reached. The resulting product is then colored and polished to a high gloss.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT: Sugar, Almonds, Corn Syrup, Tapioca Dextrin, Natural & Artificial Flavors, Artificial Color (Titanium Dioxide), Modified Starch, Confectioners Glaze (with Beeswax & Carnauba Wax).

PRODUCT LOT CODING: The internal lot coding system at Sconza Candy Company consists of a six-digit consecutive number that begins with the last 2 digits of the current year, followed by a 2-digit month number, and ending in a 2-digit date number. Code can be changed upon customer request. Example: 100416 = 4/16/2010

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS:

Color:.....White with a glossy finish.
Surface.....Smooth with occasional pits and fissures, and a minimum of uncoated spots.
Size/ shape.....Size varies due to almond size variation. Typical almond shape.
Flavor/AromaSweet, with a pleasant almond/vanilla flavor blend without any off-odors/flavors.

COSMETIC DEFECTS : 20% maximum. Includes clumps, doubles, coating voids, chipped or cracked.

TYPICAL MICROBIOLOGICAL COUNTS

Aerobic Plate Count.....50,000 cfu/g maximum
Yeast and Mold..... 1,000 cfu/g maximum
Coliform less than 10 cfu/g
E. coli.....less than 10 cfu/g
Salmonella..... negative/375 g

KOSHER STATUS: OU ORGANIC CERTIFIED: NO GMO FREE: NO COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: USA

NUTRITIONAL LABELING See attached Nutritional Facts sheet.

ALLERGY STATEMENT: CONTAINS ALMONDS. Made on shared equipment with peanuts, other tree nuts, milk, soy, sesame seeds and wheat-containing products.

PACKAGING AND WEIGHT: Sealed bags of 25 lbs. per case. Packaged products are run through a metal detector part of packaging process. Challenge sizes are 2.0 mm ferrous, 2.5 mm non-ferrous, 3.5 mm Stainless.

SHELF LIFE: A maximum of 24 months when stored between 65°F - 70°F and away from high humidity

FOOD GUARANTEE: All ingredients are food grade and production is compliant with the Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act of 1938, Section 404 or 405 of the Act and all subsequent amendments and regulations.

Table with 6 columns: Date of Issue, Supersedes Date, Version, Originator, Quality Standard, Page 1 of 1. Includes signatures for Approvals, Plant Manager, QA Systems Manager, and CEO.



TITLE:

Standard Jordan Almonds - White

Document number:

400-61525

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1.4 oz (40g)

Servings Per Container

Amount Per Serving

Calories 170 Calories from Fat 50

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 5g 8%

Saturated Fat 0g 0%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 5mg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 30g 10%

Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Sugars 28g

Protein 2g

Vitamin A 0% • Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 2% • Iron 2%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Saturated Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

INGREDIENTS: Sugar, Almonds, Corn Syrup, Tapioca Dextrin, Natural & Artificial Flavors, Artificial Color (Titanium Dioxide), Modified Starch, Confectioners Glaze (with Beeswax & Carnauba Wax). CONTAINS ALMONDS. Made on shared equipment with peanuts, other tree nuts, milk, soy, sesame seeds, and wheat-containing products.

Date of Issue: 09/26/2014	Supersedes Date: 05/16/2014	Version: 6	Originator: Brittany Ray	Quality Standard: Quality	Page 1 of 1
Approvals	Plant Manager <i>Jeanette Tedore</i>	QA Systems Manager <i>Alex Hummel</i>	CEO <i>Ron Scionza</i>		

Document location: Q: Finished Product Documents